| VV.B. Form NO. 21 | ST INFORMATION REPORT |
|---|---|
| 120st John La Sub-Divn Ra | cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS ghwnckpmPS (Ack pm Year 2022 FIR No. 16/22 Date 01)0(p) ons 2 +9 ons 194(0)/181/184/196(2) 016-1988 Sections |
| 3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry | y No. 129 Time 18: 25tm. |
| b) Occurrence of Offence : Day c) Information received Date | 05 22 Time 18:25 GD No 128 at the P.S. |
| 5. Place of Occurrence a) Direction | and Distance from P.S. APRIN A KM. East side from Kantifun P. ont village mean Kapists Posidge Dride Kantifun Beat No. JLNO-10, Amobel Kastifun. |
| c) In case outside limit of this Police | Station, then the name of P.S District |
| 6. Complainant / Informant; | |
| | nuls Saha |
| b) Father's / Husband's Name | Lale Madan Sale |
| c) Date / Year of birth18 0 | 06. 1981 d) Nationality Ordian |
| e) Address Jagadanandha, | Palli, 8s. Pamme, Dist. Phonelia |
| 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown | n/accused with full particulars |
| (Attach separate sheet, if necessary |): 1) Puratan Kisky (17 yeus) |
| |): 1) Puratan Kisky (17 years) yo Tuile Kisky of in- Dholket. |
| | Ps. Hune, Dist. Purulia. |
| | Orive of haring Registrolian. Dumber |
| | |
| | WB 56 D - 1018 |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the | e complainant/informant. |
| | > |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involv | /ed : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : |
| | |
| | |
| | olved |
| | ny: |
| 12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate shee | et il required) The original Ampleo written Complaint which is treeted as FIR is allached here with. |
| | Olly |
| 13. Action taken : Since the above report 19 4 (5) / /81 / /84 / /90 (2 | nt reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 279 /PC ~ Officer-in-Cha 0//96 M.v. Ad 1988 Kashipur P.S DistPurulii |
| registered the case and took up the in | nvestigation/directed to SI Sanfoss SanDar to take up the |
| nvestigation/transferred to P.S | on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the |

Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Jagament Sula

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Proline Station with

Name AMIT MASANT Kashipur P.S.

Dist.-Purulia

Rank SI OF POLICE OIC Kashipur Ps.

Number if any DIST- Purulia.

To The O/C Kashipur Police Station Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 117

Dtd. 04.05.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Puratan Kisku (47 Years) S/O Tuila Kisku of Dholkata, PS - Hura, Dist - Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Puratan Kisku (47 Years) S/O Tuila Kisku of Dholkata, PS - Hura, Dist - Purulia along with seized article i.e. One 'Hero Honda Splendor Pro' Black Colour Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 56D/1018.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/157 Dipak Bauri and C/117 Arpan Mondal both of Kashipur PS were performing mobile duty at Narayangarh village near Kapista Bridge under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 1213/22 dtd. 04.05.2022 and Kashipur PS GDE No – 117 Dtd 04.05.2022. At about 12.05 hrs, I found one 'Hero Honda Splendor Pro' Black Colour Motor Cycle coming from Kashipur side towards Gourangdih rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss / serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him at Narayangarh village near Kapista Bridge under Kashipur PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On being asked he could not able to produce any valid Driving License as well as valid documents in respect of the said motorcycle.

So, I seized one 'Hero Honda Splendor Pro' Black Colour Motor Cycle having Registration No WB 56D/1018 in between 12.15 hrs to 12.25 hrs. and arrested him at 12.35 hrs as he had committed an offence punishable under sec 279 IPC and 194(D)/181/184/190(2)/196 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party and informed his family members accordingly.

Hence, I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 194(D)/181/184/190(2)/196 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Sujoy Mahato (23 Years) S/O- Lt. Ananda Mahato of Tilgora, P.O - Kalajhor, PS - Para, Dist - Purulia.

Review ON 04.05.22 At 13125mm.

and Started Kawigm Ps Care

M. 46/22 S). 04/05/22 45-279 IPC

P 194(D)/181/189/190(2)/196 MV.Act.

1988.

Yours faithfully Capamell Och

(Jagannath Saha) SI of Police

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia

Date: - 04.05.2022